
27.4 milesFive Fingers and Coffee
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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Ride Start – Einstein's Bagels, SW corner of Tramway Blvd and Central Ave SE 0.0

0.0 → Right Ride through the parking lot to reach Tramway Blvd 0.0
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Tramway Blvd SE 0.1
5.4 → Right Turn right onto Spain Rd NE 5.5
0.9 → Right Turn right onto High Desert St 6.4
0.1 ↑ Straight Michael Emery Trailhead parking lot – restrooms 6.5
0.1 → Right Turn right onto High Desert St 6.6
0.5 → Right Turn right onto Elena Gallegos Pl NE 7.1
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Canada Del Oso Pl NE 7.2
0.6 ← Left U-Turn at the top of Canada Del Oso Pl NE 7.8
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Elena Gallegos Pl NE 8.5
0.6 ← Left U-Turn at the top of Elena Gallegos Pl NE 9.0
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Academy Rd NE 9.6
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Tramway Blvd NE 10.3
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Simms Park Rd 10.7
1.4 → Right Turn right at Park entrance 12.1
0.3 ← Left Turn left to follow Park road as it turns north 12.4
0.1 ↑ Straight Rest stop – rest rooms 12.5
0.2 → Right Slight right at Park entrance onto Simms Park Rd 12.8
1.4 → Right Turn right onto Tramway Blvd NE 14.2
2.3 → Right Turn right onto Tramway Rd NE at stop sign 16.5
1.0 ← Left Turn left to climb the road up to the Tram terminal 17.5
0.1 ↑ Straight Rest stop at Tram terminal – food, rest rooms 17.6
0.1 → Right Turn right through the parking lot 17.7
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Tramway Rd NE 17.7
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Tramway Blvd NE 18.7
8.6 → Right Turn right into parking lot to return to the starting point 27.3
0.1 ↑ Generic End of ride – Einstein's Bagels, SW corner of Tramway Blvd and Central Av SE 27.4


